ABB | Technical Datasheet 1SBC101427D0201  1
1SBC101427D0201
3D CAD outline drawings available on «Control Product 3D» portal
Technical Datasheet 28/03/11
NF22E-.. / NFZ22E-.. Contactor Relays
AC / DC Operated - with Screw Terminals
NF(Z) contactor relays are used for switching auxiliary
and control circuits.

Description Auxiliary
contacts
Type Order code EAN Pack(ing) Weight
piece
kg (1 pce)
Additional auxiliary
contact blocks
Front-mounted instantaneous
auxiliary contact blocks
0 1 - - CA4-01 1SBN 010 110 R1001 3471523130029 1 0.014
1 0 - - CA4-10 1SBN 010 110 R1010 3471523130005 1 0.014
0 1 - - CA4-01-T 1SBN 010 110 T1001 3471523130395 10 0.014
1 0 - - CA4-10-T 1SBN 010 110 T1010 3471523130371 10 0.014
Front-mounted auxiliary contact
blocks with N.O. leading contact and
N.C. lagging contact
- - 0 1 CC4-01 1SBN 010 111 R1001 3471523130432 1 0.014
- - 1 0 CC4-10 1SBN 010 111 R1010 3471523130425 1 0.014
Side-mounted instantaneous auxiliary
contact blocks
1 1 - - CAL4-11 1SBN 010 120 R1011 3471523130043 1 0.040
1 1 - - CAL4-11-T 1SBN 010 120 T1011 3471523130418 10 0.040
Front-mounted instantaneous
auxiliary contact blocks
1 3 - - CA4-13N 1SBN 010 140 R1213 3471523130272 1 0.055
2 2 - - CA4-22N 1SBN 010 140 R1222 3471523130241 1 0.055
3 1 - - CA4-31N 1SBN 010 140 R1231 3471523130258 1 0.055
4 0 - - CA4-40N 1SBN 010 140 R1240 3471523130265 1 0.055
Additional coil terminal
block
Additional coil terminal block LDC4 1SBN 070 156 T1000 3471523130678 10 0.010
Protective covers Protective covers BX4 1SBN 110 108 T1000 3471523130708 10 0.006